

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2007
in AS No. 366/1995 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner
that the defects as referred to, in the office report dated
08.11.2014 have since been rectified.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.12.04
10:31:11 IST
Reason: