

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2007 in AS No. 366/1995 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 8 are already on record.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 8 is allowed

List the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 on 6th February, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master