

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2007 in AS No. 366/1995 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that an application was filed for issuance of death certificate on 15.12.2014 which was not entertained by the Coimbatore Corporation on the ground that the complete death details were not given.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Issue Notice to legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER