

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

()

Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr Vipin Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Complete address of proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1 has not been furnished for issuance of notice in terms of Order dated 06.02.2017 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Registry to process the matter as per Rules.

List again on 20<sup>th</sup> of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar