

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Rugunath, Adv.
Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 6.2.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber,
Id. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed complete address of
Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1. Place the matter before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG