

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AORMr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar S., Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for substitution to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER