

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26776/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2007  
in AS No. 366/1995 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Madras)

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.  
For Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent seeking adjournment of four weeks on the ground of  
illness of the arguing counsel, list this matter after four weeks.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR