

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26776/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2007
in AS No.366/1995 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASANAMMAL (DEAD) THR. LRs. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter dated 18.01.2019 circulated by the
learned counsel for respondent no.5, matter is adjourned to
01.02.2019.(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER